FORM	PTO-1595
(Day 6	03)



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

.. SHEET

1032	Attorney Docket No.: 049128-5238
To the Commissioner for Patents	ATTN: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Please record the attached original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Soon Sung YOO Heung Lyul CHO	Name: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:	City:
or range of conveyance.	State: Zip:
Assignment	
U Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: May 29, 2006	☐ Yes No
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s	s): NEW APPLICATION
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application the execution date of the application is:
	May 29, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Robert J. Goodell, Reg. No. 41,040-

Robert J. Gaybrick

Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004

Customer No. 09629

Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 2, 2006

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310

(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00

Deposit Account No. 50-0310

☐ Enclosed

6/07/2006 DBYRNE

00000174 500310 11445193

Q1 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Name:

1-WA/2578318.1

PATENT REEL: 017966 FRAME: 0532

A SSTGRMENT

WHEREAS I/Wo, the below named inversor(a), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made as invention entitled:

METHOD OF REPAIRING A SHORT DEFECT

AND A METITOD OF FABRICATING A LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY for which EWE executed an application for Chiled States Letters Patent concurrently berowith; or filed an application

for United States I etters Patention	(Application No.): and	
WHEREAS, LO.Philips LCD Co.,	Ltd., a corporation of Ko	orea, whose post office :	dicress is 20, Yordo-dong,
Youngdunypo-ku, Seaul, Korea (heramafica	referred to as Assigned).	us dominate of securing	the entire right, title, and

Youngdangpo-ku, Seaul, Korea (heramatics referred to as Assigned), or desirous of securing the entire right, lifle, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Potent on this invention and the Letters Potent to be issue upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from useignoe is bereby scientificated. If WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assigner, its lawful secessors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and ill Letters Patent of the United States which may be grunted therein, and all reissess thereof, and ISME hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Polemes and Tradements of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE (IRREBY further covolant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration; communicate with abbigues, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and tentity in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, expoure and deliver all papers that may be necessary or describe to perfect the title to this invention is said assignes, its successors and assigns, exceute all divisional, communition, and reignee-pilications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to all assignes, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignes, fix successors and assigns.

ANO, I'Wh (IERHBY authorize and request the after low 1941) have emp	usered	in the Document	na and
Nower of Autorney in this application, to insert nore in parentheses (Application No. Illing date and application number of said application when known.	·	filed (), the
liting date and application reimber of said application when known.		JUNE	2,2004

IN TEST IMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have increased not our hand(s).

Pull Name of First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Soon Sung YOG	SAM SHAIS YOU	2006, My 29
Address.	ungma-dong, Gunpo-si, Oyeongga-do, Kores	Citizenship
		Republic of Kuras
Full Name of Second Assignor	Ausignor's Signature	Date
Floung Lynd CHO	Heavy in the	200 6. Hay. 29
Address		Citizenship
#111-304, Bammgot Musul, Transhar Sunyan-si, Gyenoggi-do, Korea	o Apr., #546 (56/3) Yuljeon-dong, Jungm-gu,	Republic of Kores

Names of additional involvers structed [] Yes [N] No

Morena, Lewis & Backins LLP

1-14/2505467.1

RECORDED: 06/02/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017966 FRAME: 0533